

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14527/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2007 in LPA No.884/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALDEO SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bringing on record addl. facts, permission to file additional
documents, urging addl. grounds, with prayer for interim relief and office report]
[For final disposal]

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned.

(Subhash Chander) (Veera Verma)
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master